04-27-2001



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101689765	<u> </u>	
101689765 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Horizon Medical Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vascutech Acquisition LLC Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Georgia) ☐ Other	Street Address: 164 Middlesex Turnpike City: Burlington State: MA ZIP: 01803	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 爲 No	
A. Trademark Application N O4-16-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(5) 1,972,259 2,027,221 2,349,236 1,645,090 tached? □ Yes \$6 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Gregory J. Getschman, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ /40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
04/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000293 1972259 DO NOT US 01 FC:491 40.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE	
⁰⁰ 29 ^{F.€} Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Gregory J. Getschman	April // , 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Horizon Medical Products, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at One Horizon Way, Manchester, Georgia 31816 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on the <u>Annex</u> hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such <u>Annex</u>; and

WHEREAS, Vascutech Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 164 Middlesex Turnpike, Burlington, MA 01803 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment of Trademarks is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as the Assignee shall complete this instrument by inserting its name in the second paragraph above and signing its acceptance of this Assignment of Trademarks below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 30th day of March, 2001.

HORIZON MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

By:____

Title: P. ...

-1-

GSDocs-990744-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0559

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 30th day of March, 2001.

VASCUTECH ACQUISITION LLC

STATE OF GEORGIA)
_ /) ss
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this the 30th day of March, 2001, before me appeared William E. Peterson, Jr., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he is the President of Horizon Medical Products, Inc. and that being duly authorized (s)he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of Horizon Medical Products, Inc.

Annex

U.S. Registered Trademarks of Horizon Medical Products, Inc.

Grice® – Registration No. 1,972,259

Inahara-Pruitt® – Registration No. 1,645,090

Pruitt-Inahara® - Registration No. 1,645,091

Saf-T-Spand® – Registration No. 2,148,230

IFM and Design - Registration No. 2,027,221

Idea Cath - It is Seller's understanding that this mark has been abandoned, and Seller makes no representations or warranties with respect to this mark.

Unregistered Trademark

Ideas for Medicine

Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

Saf-T-Spand – Japan – Registration No. 4,148,714

Idea Cath – Japan – Registration No. 4,177,907

Saf-T-Spand - CTM (European Community) - Registration No. 400663

Inahara-Pruitt - France - Registration No. 1,610,147

Pruitt-Inahara - France - Registration No. 1,610,146

Idea Cath - EC - It is Seller's understanding that this mark has been abandoned, and Seller makes no representations or warranties with respect to this mark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0561